
July 20, 20 10 

Mr. Jeff Deroueii 
Executive Director 
Public Service Coiiimission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
F rank fort , I< en tuc ky 40602 

P 

Re: PSC Case No. 2009-00106 

Dear Mr. Deroueii: 

On September 4, 2009, East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. (“EKPC”) submitted 
responses in the above-referenced case to the Coriiriiissiori Staffs Suppleniental Data 
Requests, dated August 2 1 , 2009. Please find enclosed for filing an original and 10 
copies of an update to the response to Request 1 1. 

Very truly yours, 

Ami F. Wood 
Manager, Regulatory Services 

Enclosures 

Cc: Parties of Record 

4775 Lexington Road 40391 
EO. Box 707, Winchester, 
Kentucky 40392-0707 http://www.ekpc.coop 

Tel. (859) 744-4812 
Fax: (859) 744-6008 

http://www.ekpc.coop
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EAST mNTIJCKU POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. 

PSC CASE NO. 2009-00106 

SUPPLEMENTAL, DATA REQIJEST RESPONSE 

COMMISSION STAFF’S SUPPLEMENTAL, DATA REQUEST DATED 08/21/09 

REQUEST 11 

RESPONSIRL,E PERSON: Julia J .  Tucker 

COMPANY: East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. 

Request 1 1. 

Sierra Club, Kentucky Eiivironniental Foundation, and Kentuclsians for tlie 

Comnionwealtli (the “Environmental Groups”). Provide ail update of tlie response which 

sliows energy sales and peals demand for J ~ l y  2009 and, as they become available, 

nioiitlily updates for tlie subsequent months in 2009. 

Refer to EKPC’s Response to item 13 of tlie First Request of tlie 

Response 11. 

1,969 MW. Please see updated monthly information in the table below. 

J ~ l y  2009 total requirements were 999,246 MWli and tlie peak was 

2009 
Aug 

Sep 

Oct 

Nov 

Dec 

2010 
Jan 

Feb 

Mar 

Apr 

May 
June 

Total MWh 

1,076,583 

906,987 

905,208 

947,653 

1,300,084 

1,483,18 1 

1,3 1 1,662 

1,058,020 

827,128 

927,484 

1,125,667 

Peak (MW) 

2,176 

1,754 

1,898 

1,862 

2,S6 1 

2,859 

2,675 

2,304 

1,660 

1,919 

2,277 


