

July 20, 2010

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: PSC Case No. 2009-00106

Dear Mr. Derouen:

On September 4, 2009, East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. ("EKPC") submitted responses in the above-referenced case to the Commission Staff's Supplemental Data Requests, dated August 21, 2009. Please find enclosed for filing an original and 10 copies of an update to the response to Request 11.

RECEIVED

JUL 2 0 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Very truly yours,

Ann F. Wood

Manager, Regulatory Services

an Hood

Enclosures

Cc: Parties of Record

## EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. PSC CASE NO. 2009-00106 SUPPLEMENTAL DATA REQUEST RESPONSE

COMMISSION STAFF'S SUPPLEMENTAL DATA REQUEST DATED 08/21/09 REQUEST 11

RESPONSIBLE PERSON: Julia J. Tucker

COMPANY: East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.

Refer to EKPC's Response to item 13 of the First Request of the Sierra Club, Kentucky Environmental Foundation, and Kentuckians for the Commonwealth (the "Environmental Groups"). Provide an update of the response which shows energy sales and peak demand for July 2009 and, as they become available, monthly updates for the subsequent months in 2009.

Response 11. July 2009 total requirements were 999,246 MWh and the peak was 1,969 MW. Please see updated monthly information in the table below.

<u>2009</u>	<u>Total MWh</u>	Peak (MW)
Aug	1,076,583	2,176
Sep	906,987	1,754
Oct	905,208	1,898
Nov	947,653	1,862
Dec	1,300,084	2,561
<u>2010</u>		
Jan	1,483,181	2,859
Feb	1,311,662	2,675
Mar	1,058,020	2,304
Apr	827,128	1,660
May	927,484	1,919
June	1,125,667	2,277